Paid-in capital amount, explanation as to whether the registered share capital system is applied and if so, amount of
registered share capital ceiling (As of nominal; non-adjusted amounts according to inflation):

The Bank applies registered share capital system. The Bank’s registered capital is TL 2,500,000,000 (Two billion five hundred
million Turkish Liras) and all are divided into 2.500.000.000 shares in the name of the holder with a nominal value of TL 1
(one Turkish Lira).

3. Information about the share capital increases and their sources in the current period.

With the decision of number 24 of the Board of Directors dated on 13 March 2019 and with the approval of BRSA dated on 27